date of December 31, 2003 and at the actual transfer date of 2004.

Pro Forma
12/31/2003

Actual
2/17/2004

($000s) ($000s)

Total Gulf Bank Assets 71,286 80,689
Less: Assets Not Assumed (30,566) (38,520)

Net Assets Assumed 40,720 42,169

Total Gulf Bank Liabilities 63,879 70,970
Less: Liabilities Not Assumed (716) (548)

Net Liabilities Assumed 63,163 70,422

Gross Cash received 22,443 28,253

Less: Purchase Price Premium 3,194 3,226

Net Cash Received 19,249 25,027

2. Fair market value pro forma adjustments included a premium to loans of $39,118, a premium to core deposits of
$828,587 and a deficiency to certificates of deposit of $408,752 based on market interest rates at the
acquisition date.

3. The purchase price included Gulf Bank loans at gross value. An adjustment of $458,100 was made to decrease Gulf
Bank loans to the estimated net recoverable amount.

4. Goodwill adjustments reflect the purchase price premium.

15

PANAMERICAN BANCORP, INC.
PROFORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year ended December 31, 2003

PanAmerican
Bancorp

for the Year ended
12/31/03

Gulf for the
Year ended

12/31/03

Acquisition
Proforma

Adjustments Note

Proforma
PanAmerican for
the Year ended

12/31/03

Interest and fees on loans and leases $ 4,344,609 $ 3,199,066 $ (6,520) 1 $ 7,537,155
Interest and dividends on

investments and fed funds 587,858 906,866 (208,866) 1 1,285,858
Total interest income 4,932,467 4,105,932 (215,386) 8,823,013
Interest on deposits 1,180,397 1,178,841 (172,164) 2 2,187,074
Interest on other borrowings 16,640 204,146 ¾ 220,786
Total interest expense 1,197,037 1,382,987 (172,164) 2,407,860
Net interest income 3,735,430 2,722,945 (43,222) 6,415,153
Provision (recovery) for loan losses 978,066 (35,000) ¾ 943,066
Net interest income after provision

for loan losses 2,757,364 2,757,945 (43,222) 5,472,087
Service charges on deposit accounts 600,580 933,420 ¾ 1,534,000
Other 53,136 180,957 (92,065) 3 142,028
Total non-interest income 653,716 1,114,377 (92,065) 1,676,028
Salaries and employee benefits 1,723,981 2,491,215 ¾ 4,215,196
Occupancy and equipment 667,155 657,031 ¾ 1,324,186
Professional services 184,742 1,487,247 ¾ 1,671,989
Other 1,278,202 1,582,758 ¾ 2,860,960
Total non-interest expense 3,854,080 6,218,251 ¾ 10,072,331
Income (loss) before taxes and

minority interest in net loss (443,000) (2,345,929) (135,287) (2,924,216)
Income tax recovery � 996,266 (996,266) �

Loss before minority interest
in net loss (443,000) (1,349,663) (1,131,583) (2,924,216)

Minority interest in net loss 345 � � 345
Net loss $ (442,655) (1,349,663) (1,131,583) $ (2,923,871)
Basic and diluted earnings (loss)

per share (0.08) (0.50)
�������
(1) The interest income adjustment primarily consisted of (i) the projected amortization of loan fair value adjustments

over a projected eight year life, and (ii) the reduction in investment interest income associated with the securities
available for sale which were not purchased as part of the transaction.